acquired all of the capital stock of Vitramon on the dates
indicated or those that may be obtained in the future. The pro
forma financial statements should be read in conjunction with the
consolidated financial statements of Vishay included in Vishay's
Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 1993
and Vishay's Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the quarter ended
March 31, 1994, and the combined financial statements of Vitramon
for the year ended January 1, 1994 and as of and for and the quarter
ended April 2, 1994, included herein.

 12

   PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
   (UNAUDITED)

   March 31, 1994  April 2, 1994   March 31,
   As Reported   As Reported   Pro Forma   1994
   Vishay   Vitramon   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   ----------   --------   ----------   ----------
   (In thousands)
ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents   $19,155   $14,589   $33,744
Accounts receivable   151,297   17,020   168,317
Inventories   226,468   20,077   246,545
Other current assets   38,241   2,707   ($2,090)(C)   38,858
   ----------   --------   --------   ----------
   Total Current Assets   435,161   54,393   (2,090)   487,464

Property and equipment   433,568   44,711   10,000 (C)   488,279
Goodwill   120,695   105,718 (C)   226,413

Other assets   14,266   949   5,250 (C)   22,365
   1,900 (C)
   ----------   --------   --------   ----------
   $1,003,690   $100,053   $120,778   $1,224,521
   ==========   ========   ========   ==========

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

Accounts and notes payable   $86,202   $24,605   ($18,000)(C)   $92,807
Other current liabilities   91,610   20,280   (10,530)(C)   101,360
Current portion of long-term debt   30,543   1,909   (1,909)(C)   30,543
   ----------   --------   --------   ----------
   Total Current Liabilities   208,355   46,794   (30,439)   224,710

Long-term debt   285,475   13,790   186,700 (A)   360,800
   (111,375)(B)
   (13,790)(C)

Other non-current liabilities   116,722   2,819   15,000 (C)   134,498
   (43)(C)

Stockholders' equity
   Common stock   2,123   234   275 (B)   2,398
   (234)(C)

   Other stockholders' equity   391,015   36,416   111,100 (B)   502,115
   (36,416)(C)
   ----------   --------   --------   ----------
   $1,003,690   $100,053   $120,778   $1,224,521
   ==========   ========   ========   ==========

See notes to pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

 13

   PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   (UNAUDITED)

   Year ended   Year ended   Year Ended
   December 31, 1993  January 1, 1994  Pro Forma   December 31,
   As Reported   As Reported   Adjustments   1993
   Vishay   Vitramon   - Note D   Pro Forma
   ----------   ---------   ---------   ----------
   (In thousands, except per share data)

Net sales   $856,272   $118,394   $974,666
Costs of products sold   663,239   81,512   ($4,253)(2)   740,498
   ----------   ---------   ---------   ----------
Gross profit   193,033   36,882   4,253   234,168

Selling, general, and
  administrative expenses   118,906   24,136   (5,783)(5)   137,530
   271 (6)
Restructuring expenses   6,659   6,659
Unusual items   (7,221)   (7,221)
   ----------   ---------   ---------   ----------
Operating income   74,689   12,746   9,765   97,200

Other income (expense):
  Interest expense   (20,624)   (3,229)   (4,142)(1)   (24,766)
   3,229 (3)
  Goodwill amortization   (3,294)   (2,643)(4)   (5,937)
  Other   123   (84)   39
   ----------   ---------   ---------   ----------
   (23,795)   (3,313)   (3,556)   (30,664)
   ----------   ---------   ---------   ----------
Earnings before income taxes
 and cumulative effect of
 accounting change   50,894   9,433   6,209   66,536

Income taxes   8,246   4,773   2,173 (7)   15,192
   ----------   ---------   ---------   ----------
Earnings before cumulative
 effect of accounting change   42,648   4,660   4,036   51,344

Cumulative effect of accounting
  change for income taxes   1,427   1,427
   ----------   ---------   ---------   ----------
Net earnings   $44,075   $4,660   $4,036   $52,771
   ==========   =========   =========   ==========

Earnings per share - Note E

Before cumulative effect of
accounting change   $1.91   $2.05

Accounting change for
income taxes   $0.07   $0.06
   ----------   ----------
Net earnings   $1.98   $2.11
   ==========   ==========
Weighted average shares
   outstanding - Note E   22,289   25,039

See notes to pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

 14

   PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

   (UNAUDITED)

   Three Months   Three Months   Three Months
   Ended   Ended   Ended
   March 31, 1994  April 2, 1994   Pro Forma   March 31,
   As Reported   As Reported   Adjustments   1994
   Vishay   Vitramon   - Note D   ProForma
   ----------   ---------   ---------   ---------
   (In thousands, except per share data)

Net sales   $226,015   $34,575   $260,590
Costs of products sold   175,215   23,743   ($1,092)(2)   197,866
   ----------   ---------   ---------   ---------
Gross profit   50,800   10,832   1,092   62,724

Selling, general, and
   administrative expenses   30,176   6,528   (1,569)(5)   35,203
   68 (6)
   ----------   ---------   ---------   ---------
Operating income   20,624   4,304   2,593   27,521

Other income (expense):
  Interest expense   (5,040)   (729)   (1,035)(1)   (6,075)
   729 (3)
  Goodwill amortization   (801)   (661)(4)   (1,462)
  Other   468   73   541
   ----------   ---------   ---------   ---------
   (5,373)   (656)   (967)   (6,996)
   ----------   ---------   ---------   ---------
Earnings before income taxes   15,251   3,648   1,626   20,525
Income taxes   2,593   1,676   569 (7)   4,838
   ----------   ---------   ---------   ---------
Net earnings   $12,658   $1,972   $1,057   $15,687
   ==========   =========   =========   =========

Earnings per share - Note E   $0.57   $0.63
   ==========   =========

Weighted average shares
   outstanding - Note E   22,292   25,042
   ==========   =========

See notes to pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

 15

 NOTES TO PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS